OP \$40.00 97189752

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM763190 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chenlei Zheng		10/23/2022	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wenzhou Haishan Trading Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	1113, Bldg. B, No. 18, Liujiang RD.
Internal Address:	Liushi Town, Yueqing, Wenzhou
City:	Zhejiang
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	325000
Entity Type:	Limited Corporation: CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97189752	HAISSTRONICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7132288778

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-228-8600

Email: higgins@obwbip.com

Correspondent Name: Osha Bergman Watanabe & Burton, LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 Louisiana Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sheri Higgins
SIGNATURE:	/Sheri Higgins/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=TM Assignment#page1.tif source=TM Assignment#page2.tif source=TM Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007907 FRAME: 0852

900727640

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Assignment"), with an effective date of the last dated signature below ("Effective Date"), is made by and between Chenlei Zheng, an individual, having an address of Huangqijia Village, Liushi Town Yucqing, Zhejiang CHINA 325604 ("Assignor"), and Wenzhou Haishan Trading Co., Ltd., a CHINA Limited Company, having an address of 1113, Bldg. B, No. 18, Liujiang RD., Liushi Town, Yueqing Wenzhou, Zhejiang, CHINA 325000 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns U.S. Trademark Application No. 97/189,752 for the mark HAISSTRONICA. (collectively the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.
- 2. The Assignor also hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor shall, at the request of Assignee or its counsel, execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further acts, deeds, assignments, transfers, powers of attorney and assurance as may be required to carry out the intent of this Assignment, and to transfer and vest all of Assignor's right, title, and interest to and in the Marks and to procure, maintain, enforce and protect such right, title and interest: provided, however, this Assignment shall be effective regardless of whether any such additional documents are executed.
- This Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor, Assignor's successors and assigns. 3.

IREMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANKI

TRADEMARK

The Parties have executed this Assignment on the dates indicated below.

Chenlei Zheng		Wenzhou Haishan Trading Co., Ltd.		
Signed	cheniel zheng	Signed: cheales theng		
Date:	10/23/2022	Name: Chenlei Zheng		
		Title: CEO		
		Date: 10/23/2022		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007907 FRAME: 0854

Attachment 1

Schedule of Pending Trademark Applications

Г	<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Application No.	
	HAISSTRONICA	United States	97/189,752	

Page 3 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007907 FRAME: 0855

RECORDED: 10/24/2022